Oct.2021
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
LHT Snap-in Terminal Type, 125°C Wide Temperature Range
Drawing
10±0.1
2-2φ±0.1
 (Terminal dimensions)
The other terminal is also available upon request.

LHT
LGN
wide
temperature
range
Dimensions
450V (2W)
Cap.
(µF)
Size
φD × L(mm)
Rated ripple
(mArms)
Leakage Current
(mA) Code
220 30 × 30 1120 0.94 LHT2W221MELB30
270
30 × 35 1270 1.05 LHT2W271MELB35
35 × 30 1340 1.05 LHT2W271MELC30
330
30 × 45 1480 1.16 LHT2W331MELB45
35 × 35 1510 1.16 LHT2W331MELC35
390
30 × 50 1640 1.26 LHT2W391MELB50
35 × 40 1700 1.26 LHT2W391MELC40
470
30 × 55 1840 1.38 LHT2W471MELB55
35 × 45 1910 1.38 LHT2W471MELC45
560 35 × 50 2130 1.51 LHT2W561MELC50
680 35 × 60 2430 1.66 LHT2W681MELC60
Rated ripple current (mArms) at 125°C 120Hz
Wide temperature Range of LGN.
Contributing to high temperature support of equipment.
Compliant of the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU,(EU)2015/863).